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Sofamel S.L. is a Spanish company dedicated to the production of electrical material 
of connection as well as safety and electrical protection material.

Sofamel’s main objective has been to reach a high degree of specialization with the 
aim of providing a global solution for our clients. The same backed up by strict quality 
standards and by important investments in machinery and design for the manufacturing 

most extensive ranges of articles that exists on the market.

Our commitment with excellent quality work allows our company to own the quality 
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SERIES 50

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

TDT CABLE LUGS

T

TDT

MAL TBE TBESTL T45° T90° TT TPE CP M
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CRIMPING DIES - SERIES 50

Cross-section
(mm²)
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Footprint width
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(mm)Ref. dies

Ref. dies
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DIE

DIE
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RJU, BT, RBT, RJA, TBF, AND TBEM  CONNECTORS AND CABLE LUGS

BIMETALLIC CABLE LUGS TDC/S AND TDC/A
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Ref. dies

CDC5-25

CDC5-35

CDC5-70

DIE

COMPRESSION CLAMPS

CRC CRA CRSCDC5
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SERIES 60

Cross-section
(mm²)
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

T MAL TBE TBESTL T45° T90° TT TPE CP M
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TDT
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CRIMPING DIES - SERIES 60
 E

BC
-6

M
  

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
(mm²) Reference Footprint width

(mm)

Ref. dies

Ref. dies

Ref. dies

25
35
50
70
95

120
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185
30
56
78
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16
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35
50
70
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30

54.6
56
78
80

110
145

Footprint width
(mm)
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-

Footprint width
(mm)

6

6

5

5

-

-

Footprint width
(mm)

-

6

6

5

5

5

CRC-3
CRC-4
CRC-5
CRC-6
CRC-10
CRC-11
CRC-12
CRC-7
CRA-1
CRS-1
CRC-8
CRC-9
CRA-2

-

HD6-20

HD6-25

-

HD6-20

HD6-20

HD6-25

HD6-25

Ref. dies

CDC6-25

CDC6-35

CDC6-35

CDC6-70

CDC6-95

HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-25
HD6-25

-
HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-20
HD6-25

DIE

DIE DIE

COPPER ALUMINIUM / BIMETALLICS

RJU, BT, RBT, RJA, TBF, AND TBEM  CONNECTORS AND CABLE LUGS

BIMETALLIC CABLE LUGS TDC/S AND TDC/A COMPRESSION CLAMPS

RJU

TDC/S CRC CRA CRS

BT RBT RJA TBF TBEMHD6

HD6 CDC6
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SERIES 130

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
(mm²)

(mm)
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DIN STANDARD

CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

TCD (DIN 46235)

T

TBE/D (DIN 46329)

MAL TBE TBES

MCD (DIN 46267)

TL T45° T90° TT TPE CP M

EC
-13

C

EB
C-

13
C

EB
C-

13
LW

CH
-13

C

MK-C

HD13
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SERIES 130

-
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TDT CABLE LUGS

TDT

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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240
30

78
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180
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7

-

(mm)

12

7

COPPER AND ALUMINUM CONNECTORS AND CABLE LUGS RJU, BT, RBT, RJA, TBF, AND TBEM

RJU BT RBT RJA TBF TBEMHD13

HD13
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SERIES 130

Cross-section
(mm²)

(mm)
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7
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BIMETALLIC CABLE LUGS TDC/S AND TDC/A HEXAGONAL CRIMPING

COMPRESSION CLAMPS

TDC/S

CRC CRA CRS

EC
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C-

13
C

EB
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LW

CH
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SERIES 130

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
(mm²) adapt. adapt.dies diespunchs punchsmark mark
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TDC/S CABLE LUGS

ALUMINUM AND BIMETALLIC  CONNECTORS AND CABLE LUGS

TDC/S

AD

AD
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PP

MP-L MP-S

MP-L

RJABT RBT TBF TBEM
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SERIES 200

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

MAL TBE TBES

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

T TL T45° T90° TT TPE CP M

HD13 AD-20T-13T HEX

HD13 HD20 AD-20T-13T HEX

CH
-2

0P

-

-
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SERIES 200

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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DIN STANDARD

TBE/D (DIN 46329)
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-

-
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SERIES 200

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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SERIES 200
CH
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0P

AD-20P/13

AD150 / AD240

MP-L

PP

AD-PP

Cross-section
(mm²) punching dies
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BT RBT TBF TBEM/S

SERIES 200
CH

-2
0P

AD-20P/13

AD150 / AD240

MP-L

PP

AD-PP

Cross-section
(mm²) punching dies
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BT, RBT, BF AND TBEM CONNECTORS AND TERMINALS
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PP300/400

PP DPPMP-L DPD
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SERIES 200

Cross-section
(mm²) punching dies
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PP240 4E

PP300/400

CH
-2
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AD-20P/13

AD150 / AD240

MP-S

PP

AD-PP

RJA CONNECTORS

AD-PPADAD-20P/13 PPMP-S

RJA
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SERIES 200

(mm) dies diesadapters adapters

COMPRESSION CLAMPS

CRC CRA CRSAD-20T-13T HEXCD13

CH
-2

0P
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SERIES 250

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)

7
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

T TL T45° T90° TT TPE CP MAD-25H-13HHD25

-

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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70

120

240
300
400
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70

120

240
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12

10
7
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CABLE LUGS AND TUBULAR CONNECTORS

MAL TBE TBESHD13

HD13

AD-25H-13HMK
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SERIES 250

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)
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10
7

17

DIN STANDARD

DIN STANDARD

TBE/D (DIN 46329)

MCD (DIN 46267)TCD (DIN 46235)MK

MK HD25

-

-

AD-25H-13H

AD-25H-13H
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SERIES 250

Cross-section
(mm²)

Cross-section
(mm²)

(mm)

70

120

240

70

120

240
300
400

30

78
110
180

12

7

(mm)

12

7

17

12

7

COPPER RJU CONNECTORS

BT, RBT, RJA, TBF AND TBEM ALUMINUM AND BIMETALLIC CONNECTORS AND CABLE LUGS

RJU

BT RBT RJA TBF TBEM

HD13

HD13

AD-25H-13H

HD25HD25 AD-25H-13H

-
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SERIES 250

Cross-section
(mm²) (mm)

70

120

240
300
400

30

78
80

110

180

12

7

26

12

7

BIMETALLIC CABLE LUGS TDC/S AND TDC/A

Compr. width
(mm) dies diesadapters adapters

COMPRESSION CLAMPS

CRC CRA CRSHD25 AD-25H-13H 

HD25 AD-25H-13H TDC/S TDC/A

-

CD13

HD13
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DIES

ADAPTERS

PUNCHS

406012 PP-240 4E

Code Code Code
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